2 The tender security in the portal and mandatory 

requirements document describe an amount of 

Kshs.326,000 while the amount in the attached 

mandatory requirements document is 

Kshs.500,000. Kindly assist in clarifying the right 

amount. 

The correct Bid security is Kshs.326,000(Three 

hundred and twenty-six thousand) and not Kshs 

500,000/= 

3 What is the total number of devices in scope for 

the Network Access Control solution? 

The required Number of devices is 1200 

Tenderers are required to acknowledge this tender addendum/clarification prior to 

Tender Closing Date via email to procurement@kdic.go.ke